

REPRESENTATION PETITION

Case 141479-E-24

PARTIES			
Employer:	City of Vancouver	Petitioner:	Union
Filing Party:	Office & Professional Employees International Union Local 11	Petition Type:	Add Unrepresented Employees
Incumbent Union:			

EXISTING BARGAINING UNIT

If a collective bargaining agreement (CBA) exists, most recent end date:

Special requests related to case processing or reasonable accommodation:

Existing Bargaining Unit: Decision 12418

PROPOSED BARGAINING UNIT

Proposed Bargaining Unit: Planners

Name, Title, and Organization	Contact Information	Representing	
Cheyenne Russell Office & Professional Employees International Union Local 11	3815 Columbia St Vancouver, Washington 360-719-1814 cr@opeiu11.org	Union	
Antoinette Gasbarre Human Resources Director City of Vancouver	415 W 6th St Vancouver, Washington 360-487-8607 antoinette.gasbarre@cityofvancouver.u s	Employer	

SUBMISSION & SERVICE

Submitter Name:	Cheyenne Russell	Submitter Email:	cr@opeiu11.org
Submitter Title:	Union Representative	Date Submitted:	11/14/2024 at 12:05 PM
System Service:*	Yes	*If yes, the submitter elected to use the system to serve the other parties.	

Number of Employees: 178

Number of Employees: 8